(8)  Amounts paid by a taxpayer which may be claimed as an 325 

income tax credit under Section 4 of this act are deductible from 326 

gross income in an amount equal to the lesser of such amounts paid 327 

by the taxpayer during a taxable year or One Thousand Two Hundred 328 

Dollars ($1,200.00). 329 

SECTION 6.  (1)  As used in this section, the following words 330 

and phrases have the meanings ascribed in this section unless the 331 

context clearly indicates otherwise: 332 

(a)  "College or university graduate" means a person who 333